OP \$90.00 4564488

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM464603

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		02/28/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUSTRIGHT SURGICAL, LLC	
Street Address:	357 McCaslin Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4564488	JUSTRIGHT SURGICAL
Registration Number:	4548148	JUSTRIGHT
Registration Number:	4336353	JUSTRIGHT SURGICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F175837
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kenerson
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Kenerson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006285 FRAME: 0573

900441767

source=USPTO Submission - JustRight Surgical, LLC Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=USPTO Submission - JustRight Surgical, LLC Release of Trademarks#page3.tif source=USPTO Submission - JustRight Surgical, LLC Release of Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006285 FRAME: 0574

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of February 26, 2018 by (i) SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Bank") in favor of (ii) JUSTRIGHT SURGICAL, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 3, 2016 (as amended, modified or supplemented prior to the date hereof, the "Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement), granting the Bank a security interest in and lien on, among other things, certain Trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 08, 2016, at Reel 5808, Frame 0748;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Intellectual Property Collateral of Grantor, including, without limitation, the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release of its security interests in the Trademarks described in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases, cancels, terminates and discharges any and all liens and security interests in each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, described in the Agreement. Bank agrees that it shall, and at any Grantor's, or its respective successor's or assign's, reasonable request, execute, acknowledge and deliver to such Grantor all further releases and other documents, and take all other actions necessary or reasonably desirable for the release of such security interest.

[Signature page follows this page.]

2264033.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006285 FRAME: 0575

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Jon get.
Name: Tom Herring

Title: Direcour

TRADEMARK REEL: 006285 FRAME: 0576

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Description (Country)	U.S. Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application Date
U.S. Trademark Mark: JustRight Surgical	4,336,353	10/13/2011
United Kingdom Trademark Mark: JustRight Surgical	1096539	10/13/2011
U.S. Trademark Mark: JustRight Surgical	4,564,488	7/8/2014
Madrid Trademark Mark: JustRight Surgical	1096539	10/13/2011
Madrid Trademark Mark:JustRight	1134496	9/21/2012
United Kingdom Trademark Mark: JustRight	1134496	9/21/2012
U.S. Trademark Mark: JustRight	4,548,148	6/10/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006285 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 03/07/2018